505258164 01/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5304936

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ADI ASHKENAZY			01/01/2019	
RONEN SEGAL			01/02/2019	
MENAHEM LASSER			01/02/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	XM CYB	ER LTD.		
Street Address:	GALGALEI HAPLADA ST 11			
City:	HERTSLIYA			
State/Country:	ISRAEL	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	4672211	4672211		
Application Number:	1	5911170		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	p rovided; e F 7	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent liana@phdpatent.com OURTH DIMENSION IP OPPENHEIMER STREET REHOVOT, ISRAEL 7670107		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	brovided; e F 7 R	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> liana@phdpatent.com OURTH DIMENSION IP OPPENHEIMER STREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	brovided; e F 7 R	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> liana@phdpatent.com OURTH DIMENSION IP OPPENHEIMER STREET REHOVOT, ISRAEL 7670107		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	brovided; e F 7 R	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> liana@phdpatent.com OURTH DIMENSION IP OPPENHEIMER STREET REHOVOT, ISRAEL 7670107 M071/023I/B1US		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Adi ASHKENAZY, 17 Anatot Street., Tel Aviv, Israel 6908017

Ronen SEGAL, 42 Pinsker Street., Hertzelia, Israel 4649059

Menahem LASSER, 4 Dolev St., Kohav-Yair, Israel 4486400

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

XM Cyber Ltd. Galgalei ha-Plada St 11 Hertsliva Israel 4672211

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

Time-Tagged Pre-Defined Scenarios for Penetration Testing

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application Serial Number No 15/911,170 filed on March 5, 2018

and in and to said Patent Application, and all non-provisionals thereof, all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned; authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignce;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignce to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Adi ASHKENAZY	Ronen SEGAL	Menahem LASSER
Name	Name	Name
Date: 1/1/2019	Date: 2/1/2019	Date: 2/01/2
(dd/mm/yyyy)	(dd/mm/yyyy)	(dd/mm/yyyy)

| 2<u>0/9</u>

(dd/mm/yy

US 15/911,170

Attorney Docket No.: M071/023I/B1US

Time-Tagged Pre-Defined Scenarios for Penetration Testing

PATENT REEL: 047878 FRAME: 0745